il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From September 8 to 9, 2023, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,191 likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and

voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +3 percentage points.

N=1,191 unless otherwise specified. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[11 Do you think advancements in artificial intelligence will
increase or decrease the number of jobs in the U.S., or will
they not affect the number of jobs in the U.S.?

[21 Which of the following do you trust most to regulate
artificial intelligence?

[31 In response to concerns about artificial intelligence (Al),
some lawmakers have proposed the creation of a dedicated
federal agency to regulate the technology.

The proposed agency would be staffed with experts on Al and
have the authority to set rules and standards for the

development, deployment, and use of Al systems.

Would you support or oppose creating a dedicated federal
agency to regulate AI?
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D | R
Will increase the number of jobs in
theUS. ... 12% 17% 11% 9%
Will not affect the number of jobs
intheUS. ..ot 13 13 15 13
Will decrease the number of jobs
intheUS. .......... ..o 60 56 60 65
Don'tknow ..................... 14 14 14 14

D | R
The DemocraticParty ............ 28% 63% 15% 2%
Neither party ................... 43 30 67 39
The Republican Party ............ 22 2 10 54
Don'tknow ..................... 6 6 8 5

D [ R

Strongly support ................ 23% 31% 21% 16%
Somewhat support .............. 39 41 40 36
Somewhat oppose . .............. 14 12 16 15
Strongly oppose . ... 13 7 13 21
Don'tknow ............ ... 1 10 10 12
SUPPORT (TOTAL) .......covnnn.. 62% 72% 61% 52%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) ...ovvvvvii.. 27 19 29 36
SUPPORT(NET) ... vvvveeein +35 +53 +32 +16



